Race Date
October 16, 2021

2021 IHSAA XC Regional - Crown Point
Final Team Results

Bib No Name year

Team - Lake Central

Team Score (places): 43
1 2200 Sydney Churilla 10
2 2210 Nicole Vollrath 10
3 2202 Taylor Kosiek 12
4 2201 Carly Davis 12
5 2207 Addison Roth 10
6 2205 Isabelle Martisek 10
7 2203 Natalie Kransky 11

Team - Crown Point

Team Score (places): 74
1 2021 Caitlyn Derwinski 12
2 2037 Destiny Lopez 10
3 2018 Nadia Brumbaugh 10
4 2044 Elliza Pycraft 10
5 2038 Reilly Lustina 10
6 2022 Samantha Dorsch 9
7 2031 Lilia Hacker 10

Team - llliana Christian

Team Score (places): 94
1 2183 Avery Olthof 10
2 2184 Ella Olthof 9
3 2187 Faith Van Wieren 11
4 2186 Faith Van Ryn 11
5 2188 Alexandra Vis 11
6 2182 Aliza Nelson 11
7 2179 Elizabeth Aje 12

Team - Highland

Team Score (places): 110
1 2155 Madison Stephens 10
2 2144 Jolie Burleson 9
3 2151 Catheryn Markus 12
4 2150 Nina Koutz 11
5 2148 Mira Handley 12
6 2154 Amber Sobkowicz 12
7 2149 Aaliyah Keil 10

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 20:59.1
5 5 20:48.8 20:48.8 0:00.0
6 11 20:52.8 41:41.6 0:04.0
9 20 21:02.4  1:02:43.9 0:13.6
11 31 21:04.6 1:23:48.4 0:15.8
12 43 21:07.0 1:44:55.4 0:18.3
(19) (62) 21:37.4  2:06:32.8 0:48.7
(27) (89) 22:22.0 2:28:54.8 1:33.2
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 21:15.7
4 4 20:13.5 20:13.5 0:00.0
7 11 20:56.7 41:10.2 0:43.2
14 25 21:12.5 1:02:22.6 0:59.0
17 42 21:24.6  1:23:47.2 1:11.2
32 74 22:31.3 1:46:18.5 2:17.9
(37) (112) 22:51.3 2:09:09.8 2:37.8
(42) (153) 23:25.3  2:32:35.0 3:11.8
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 21:30.4
2 2 20:04.4 20:04.4 0:00.0
3 5 20:12.3 40:16.6 0:07.9
20 25 21:38.3  1:01:54.9 1:33.9
29 54 22:25.3  1:24:20.1 2:20.9
40 94 23:11.7 1:47:31.7 3:07.3
(44) (138) 23:39.0 2:11:10.7 3:34.7
(49) (187) 24:13.3  2:35:24.0 4:08.9
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 21:57.1
16 16 21:23.2 21:23.2 0:00.0
21 37 21:40.2 43:03.4 0:17.0
22 59 22:04.6 1:05:08.0 0:41.4
23 82 22:13.9  1:27:21.9 0:50.7
28 110 22:23.3  1:49:45.1 1:00.1
(31) (141) 22:30.3  2:12:154 1:07.2
(36) (177) 22:40.9  2:34:56.3 1:17.8
1 10/16/2021 12:42:26



Race Date
October 16, 2021

2021 IHSAA XC Regional - Crown Point
Final Team Results

Bib No Name year

Team - Hanover Central

Team Score (places): 117
1 2113 Maria Davenport 12
2 2122 Sabrina Siems 12
3 2119 Shannon Nelson 9
4 2112 Malia Butler 12
5 2116 Leah Hernandez 9
6 2114 Melanie DeVries 10
7 2123 Hannah Smith 11

Team - Lowell

Team Score (places): 130
1 2230 Karina James 12
2 2228 Megan Brandon 12
3 2236 Sidney Napiwocki 10
4 2227 Reilly Boyer 11
5 2229 Olivia Decker 11
6 2232 Isabella Medina 12
7 2234 Gabriella Morache 10

Team - Munster

Team Score (places): 152
1 2257 Mary Buck 11
2 2265 Riley Jorge 10
3 2256 Kristen Baurain 12
4 2267 EvaOlsen 9
5 2266 Riley Mach 10
6 2260 Elizabeth Fesko 12
7 2263 Lily He 10

Team - Boone Grove

Team Score (places): 191
1 2008 Amelia Strzechowski 12
2 2006 Kyra Flesvig 12
3 2007 Ashlee Ramos 12
4 2009 Murial Strzechowski 10
5 2005 Juliana Dominguez 10
6 2004 Kamryn Corman 10

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 21:58.7
10 10 21:03.8 21:03.8 0:00.0
15 25 21:21.0 42:24.7 0:17.2
24 49 22:14.7  1:04:39.4 1:11.0
33 82 22:33.2 1:27:12.6 1:29.4
35 117 22:40.7 1:49:53.2 1:36.9
(45) (162) 23:43.7 2:13:36.9 2:39.9
(62) (224) 27:285  2:41:05.4 6:24.8
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 21:51.3
1 1 18:31.8 18:31.8 0:00.0
8 9 20:57.7  39:294  2:26.0
34 43 22:40.2  1:02:09.6 4:08.5
39 82 23:05.0 1:25:14.6 4:33.3
48 130 24:02.0 1:49:16.5 5:30.2
(51) (181) 24:35.2 2:13:51.6 6:03.5
(52) (233) 24:36.8  2:38:28.4 6:05.1
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 22:32.0
13 13 21:11.3 21:11.3 0:00.0
25 38 22:16.2 43:27.4 1:04.9
30 68 22:27.3  1:05:54.7 1:16.0
41 109 23:12.5 1:29:07.1 2:01.2
43 152 23:32.8 1:52:39.8 2:21.5
(46) (198) 23:50.4  2:16:30.2 2:39.1
(47) (245) 23:58.7  2:40:28.8 2:47.5
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 23:53.1
18 18 21:25.9 21:25.9 0:00.0
26 44 22:17.2 43:43.0 0:51.4
38 82 22:53.3 1:06:36.3 1:27.5
54 136 26:14.9 1:32:51.1 4:49.1
55 191 26:34.1 1:59:25.2 5:08.3
(64) (255) 27:53.2 2:27:18.4 6:27.4
2 10/16/2021 12:42:26



Race Date
October 16, 2021

Bib No Name year

Team - Griffith

Team Score (places): 288
1 2080 Serena Bridegroom 12
2 2085 Ashley Taylor 11
3 2084 Katie Plopper 10
4 2087 Isabella Zielke 9
5 2082 Emma Keene 12
6 2086 Lily Wroblewski 11
7 2083 Maya Perez 11

Team - Whiting

Team Score (places): 298
1 2283 Yolanda Esparza 11
2 2285 Jasmine Garcia 12
3 2287 SaraHernandez 10
4 2289 Mailee Quiroz 9
5 2282 Daneli Alvarez 11
6 2290 Juliana Rodriguez 9

Team - Hebron

Team Score (places): Inc.
1 2136 Ava Scheeringa 9
2 2135 Angelia Panagiotidis 10
3 2133 Emma Benetich 9
4 2137 Addison Waddell 9

Team - Gary West Side

Team Score (places): Inc.
1 2068 Reniya Adams 9
2 2070 Madison Hopkins 10
3 2069 Sarah Burton 12

Team - Hobart

Team Score (places): Inc.
1 2167 Ella Hornak 10
2 2166 Mikayla Fuentes 12
3 2168 Gianna Rodriguez 11

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
Girl's

Overall
Place

53
56
58
60
61

(63)

(66)

50
57
59
65
67

(68)

Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score

Less Than 5
Less Than
Less Than 5

(3]

Less Than 5
Less Than
Less Than 5

(6]

Cumulative

Place

2021 IHSAA XC Regional - Crown Point
Final Team Results

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position- 9

53
109
167
227
288

(351)

(417)

Average Time: 26:32.8

24:41.7 24:41.7 0:00.0
26:37.5 51:19.2 1:55.9
26:44.7 1:18:03.8 2:03.1
27:13.7 1:45:17.4 2:32.0
27:26.5 2:12:43.9 2:44.9
27:33.8  2:40:17.6 2:52.1
28:49.8  3:09:07.3 4:08.1

Finish Position - 10

50
107
166
231
298

(366)

Average Time: 27:24.1

Finish Position - Inc.

Finish Position - Inc.

Finish Position - Inc.

24:16.7 24:16.7 0:00.0
26:39.6 50:56.3 2:22.9
26:49.5 1:17:45.8 2:32.8
28:08.2  1:45:54.0 3:51.5
31:.06.6  2:17:00.5 6:49.9
32:03.5 2:49:04.0 7:46.8
Average Time:
23:01.3 23:01.3 0:00.0
23:05.6 46:06.9 0:04.3
23:08.4  1:09:15.3 0:07.1
23:17.0 1:32:32.3 0:15.7
Average Time:
26:51.0 26:51.0 0:00.0
29:13.7 56:04.6 2:22.8
30:32.5 1:26:37.1 3:41.6
Average Time:
21:19.6 21:19.6 0:00.0
23:08.2 44:27.7 1:48.7
23:09.9 1:07:37.6 1:50.3

10/16/2021 12:42:27



2021 IHSAA XC Regional - Crown Point

Race Date
October 16, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name year Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Andrean Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 2001 Catherine Cespedes 12 Less Than 5 21:34.0 21:34.0 0:00.0
2 2002 Brianna Loza 9 Less Than 5 23:56.7 45:30.6 2:22.7
Team - East Chicago Central Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 2066 Arely Aguilar 11 Less Than 5 26:32.3 26:32.3 0:00.0
2 2067 Giselle Zavala 9 Less Than 5 31:50.7 58:23.0 5:18.5
Team - Hammond Bishop Noll Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 2101 Grace Buksa 10 Less Than 5 26:40.4 26:40.4 0:00.0
2 2102 Iris Romero 10 Less Than 5 28:45.9 55:26.3 2:05.5
Team - Hammond Morton Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 2107 Ava Meadows 10 Less Than 5 27:16.7 27:16.7 0:00.0
2 2108 Gina Trombetta 10 Less Than 5 27:44.9 55:01.6 0:28.2

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 4 10/16/2021 12:42:27



